

Network Rail Infrastructure Limited Waterloo General Office London SE1 8SW South Yorkshire Supertram Limited c/o Stagecoach Services Limited One Stockport Exchange 20 Railway Road Stockport Cheshire SK1 3SW South Yorkshire Future Trams Limited 11 Broad Street West Sheffield South Yorkshire S1 2BQ

14 March 2024

## Novation of the track access contract between Network Rail Infrastructure Limited and South Yorkshire Supertram Limited to South Yorkshire Future Trams Limited

Pursuant to sections 18 and 22 of the Railways Act 1993, I hereby approve and direct (as appropriate) the amendment of the Track Access Contract dated 4 May 2018 between Network Rail Infrastructure Limited and South Yorkshire Supertram Limited and South Yorkshire Future Trams Limited, in the form submitted to the Office of Rail and Road on 11 March 2024 and also on 12 March 2024, copies of which are attached.

Emyl Lewicki Duly Authorised by the Office of Rail and Road



Head Office: 25 Cabot Square, London E14 4QZ T: 020 7282 2000 orr.gov.uk